

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9266/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2003 in LPA No. 64/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SAGARMAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer

for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on both sides.

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an additional affidavit stating that the correct

pensionary benefits have not been given to the petitioner. For this purpose, we direct the petitioner

to approach the concerned Department to make a fresh representation. On receipt of such

representation the Department shall consider the same and pass appropriate orders within two

months from the date of receipt of such representation. Both parties are at liberty to move for

further direction thereafter.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master