

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9266/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2003 in LPA No. 64/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SAGARMAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exemption from filing O.T., extension of time and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rarrukh Rasheed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We heard both the parties. We direct the respondent-State to decide the petitioner's representation dated 23.5.2006 within one month from today.

No further time will be granted. I.A. Nos.4 & 5 are ordered accordingly.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master